Unofficial Copy L2

19 the amount of [three dollars (\$3.)] \$10.

21 July 1, 2000.

2000 Regular Session 0lr1011

By: Senator Baker ntroduced and read first time: January 13, 2000 Assigned to: Judicial Proceedings
Committee Report: Favorable Senate action: Adopted Read second time: February 9, 2000
CHAPTER
1 AN ACT concerning
2 Cecil County - Deed Transfer Fee
FOR the purpose of increasing the transfer fee paid to the Board of County Commissioners of Cecil County before recording certain instruments involving the transfer of certain interests in real property; and generally relating to transfer fees before recording certain instruments involving the transfer of certain interests in real property in Cecil County.
8 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments, 9 The Public Local Laws of Cecil County 10 Section 95-1 11 Article 8 - Public Local Laws of Maryland 12 (1989 Edition and November 1999 Supplement, as amended)
13 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF 14 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
15 Article 8 - Cecil County
16 95-1.
There shall be paid to the Board of County Commissioners, before recording any ledd or other instrument involving the transfer of an interest in land, a transfer fee in

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect